Registered Voters 80041 - Cards Cast 65317

81.60%
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WELD COUNTY, COLORADO
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Num. Report Precinct 90 - Num. Reporting 90

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

BUSH & CHENEY

GORE & LIEBERMAN
BROWNE & OLIVIER
HAGELIN & GOLDHABER
NADER & LADUKE
PHILLIPS & FRAZIER
BUCHANAN & FOSTER
DODGE & WATKINS
HARRIS & TROWE
MCREYNOLDS & HOLLIS

US REPRESENTATIVE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

BOB SCHAFFER
DAN SEWELL WARD
KORDON L BAKER
LESLIE J HANKS
Write-in Votes

SECRETARY OF STATE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

DONETTA DAVIDSON

REP
NLP
LIB

ACP

REP

Total
90

90
64541

REP 37409
DEM 23436
LIB 422
NLP 73
GRN 2438
ACP 91
FRE 596
PRP 8
SWC 7
SPU 61

Total
90

90
57158

46076
4220
3958
2547

357

Total
90

90
60087

36773

100.0 %

57.96%
36.31%
0.65%
0.11%
3.78%
0.14%
0.92%
0.01%
0.01%
0.09%

100.0 %

80.61%
7.38%
6.92%
4.46%
0.62%

100.0 %

61.20%

100.00%



ANTHONY MARTINEZ DEM 19344 32.19%

CLYDE J HARKINS ACP 816 1.36%
CHERYL A BECKETT NLP 1032 1.72%
JOHANNA C FALLIS LIB 1251 2.08%
PATRICIA BAKER REF 871 1.45%

STATE BRD OF ED AT LARGE

Total
Number of Precincts 90
Precincts Reporting 90 100.0%
Total Votes 59933
BEN L ALEXANDER REP 32169 53.67%
JARED POLIS DEM 25962 43.32%
THOMAS D GROOVER NLP 1802 3.01%
STATE BRD OF ED 4TH CONGRESS DIST
Total
Number of Precincts 90
Precincts Reporting 90 100.0 %
Total Votes 59352
CLAIR B ORR REP 38468 64.81%
YOLANDA SANDOVAL DEM 20884 35.19%
CU REGENT AT LARGE
Total
Number of Precincts 90
Precincts Reporting 90 100.0 %
Total Votes 53105
PETE STEINHAUER REP 34063 64.14%
BURKE BEU DEM 19042 35.86%
STATE REP DIST 31
Total
Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9 100.0 %
Total Votes 5673
PAM RHODES REP 2916 51.40%
PAUL ZIMMERMAN DEM 2582 45.51%
W EARL ALLEN LIB 175 3.08%

STATE REP DIST 48



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

WH BILL WEBSTER
ANTHONY BARBOUR

STATE REP DIST 49

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

STEVE JOHNSON
ROBERT J BROOKS

STATE REP DIST 50

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

TAMBOR WILLIAMS
RUSS JHADDAD

DISTRICT ATTORNEY DIST 19

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

AM AL DOMINGUEZ

REP
LIB

REP
LIB

REP
LIB

REP

COLO SUPREME CRT JUSTICE M BENDER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLO SUPREME CRT JUSTICE A MARTINEZ

Number of Precincts

Total

38
38 100.0 %
29738
24960 83.93%
4778 16.07%
Total
15
15 100.0 %
8019
6750 84.18%
1269 15.82%
Total
28
28 100.0 %
12774
9566 74.89%
3208 25.11%
Total
90
90 100.0 %
42820

42820 100.00%

Total
90

90 100.0 %
50539

35758 70.75%
14781 29.25%

Total
90



Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLO SUPREME CRT JUSTICE M MULLARKEY

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLO SUPREME CRT JUSTICE N RICE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CRT OF APPEALS JUDGE S ROTHENBERG

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CRT OF APPEALS JUDGE E RULAND

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CRT OF APPEALS JUDGE J VOGT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

90 100.0 %
50673

35037 69.14%
15636 30.86%

Total
90

90 100.0 %
50241

35428 70.52%
14813 29.48%

Total
90

90 100.0 %
50070

35695 71.29%
14375 28.71%

Total
90

90 100.0 %
49965

35671 71.39%
14294 28.61%

Total
90

90 100.0%
49548

34709  70.05%
14839  29.95%

Total
90
90 100.0%



Total Votes 49682

YES 34871  70.19%
NO 14811  29.81%

WELD COUNTY JUDGE G GUTIERREZ

Total
Number of Precincts 90
Precincts Reporting 90 100.0%
Total Votes 50737
YES 35626 70.22%
NO 15111 29.78%
WELD COUNTY JUDGE C HALLER
Total
Number of Precincts 90
Precincts Reporting 90 100.0%
Total Votes 50508
YES 36386  72.04%
NO 14122  27.96%
COUNTY COMM AT LARGE
Total
Number of Precincts 90
Precincts Reporting 90 100.0 %
Total Votes 45771
WILLIAM H JERKE REP 45771 100.00%
COUNTY COMMDIST 1
Total
Number of Precincts 31
Precincts Reporting 31 100.0 %
Total Votes 12536
DAVE LONG REP 12536 100.00%
COUNTY COMM DIST 3
Total
Number of Precincts 28
Precincts Reporting 28 100.0 %
Total Votes 14005

ROB MASDEN REP 9918 70.82%



BRUCE LEE ECKHART

COUNTY COUNCIL AT LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

MITCHELL L MARTIN

COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

JOYCE E SMOCK

COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

DOUGLAS J RADEMACHER

COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

JODENE JODY MALONE

REF

4087 29.18%

Total
90

90 100.0 %
40420

40420  100.00%

Total
31

31 100.0 %
11731

11731 100.00%

Total
31

31 100.0 %
17845

17845 100.00%

Total
28

28 100.0 %
11572

11572 100.00%

CITY OF FT LUPTON WARD 1 COUNCILMEMBER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

SHANNON CRESPIN
MARTY W GRAJEDA

TOWN OF SEVERANCE BRD OF TRUSTEES

Total

1
1100.0 %

423

240 56.74%
183 43.26%

Total



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

MANUELITO GOOD WIND
MELVIN SCHLOTTHAURER

CITY OF DACONO MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

WADE CARLSON
MARY GAVIN

CITY OF DACONO COUNCILMEMBER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

SANDRA S SHAW
JANIE JORDAN
RONALD KOGER
PAUL NUTTING

AMENDMENT 20

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

AMENDMENT 21

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

AMENDMENT 22

1
1 100.0 %
148

89 60.14%
59 39.86%

Total
2

2 100.0 %
801

464 57.93%
337 42.07%

Total

2

2 100.0%
1326

340 25.64%
260 19.61%
365 27.53%
361 27.22%

Total
90

90 100.0 %
63948

28415 44.43%

35533 55.57%
Total
90

90 100.0 %
63420

19988 31.52%

43432 68.48%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

AMENDMENT 23

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

AMENDMENT 24

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

AMENDMENT 25

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

REFERENDUM A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

REFERENDUM B

Total
90

90
64027

39790
24237

Total
90

90
63049

30238
32811

Total
90

90
63825

13656
50169

Total
90

90
63165

27336
35829

Total
90

90
58204

29150
29054

Total

100.0 %

62.15%
37.85%

100.0 %

47.96%
52.04%

100.0 %

21.40%
78.60%

100.0 %

43.28%
56.72%

100.0 %

50.08%
49.92%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

REFERENDUM C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

REFERENDUM D

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

REFERENDUM E

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

REFERENDUM F

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

WELD COUNTY 1A

Number of Precincts

90
90
54201

29189
25012

Total
90

90
55787

22739
33048

Total
90

90
56786

37284
19502

Total
90

90
61591

32637
28954

Total
90

90
60055

22371
37684

Total
90

100.0 %

53.85%
46.15%

100.0 %

40.76%
59.24%

100.0 %

65.66%
34.34%

100.0 %

52.99%
47.01%

100.0 %

37.25%
62.75%



Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF BRIGHTON 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF EVANS 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF GREELEY 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF GREELEY 2B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF GREELEY 2C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

90
61227

20611
40616

Total

69

o1
18

Total

2461

986
1475

Total
42

42
25450

9488
15962

Total
42

42
23990

18326
5664

Total
42
42

100.0 %

33.66%
66.34%

100.0 %

73.91%
26.09%

100.0 %

40.07%
59.93%

100.0 %

37.28%
62.72%

100.0 %

76.39%
23.61%

100.0 %



Total Votes 24956

YES 15046
NO 9910

TOWN OF HUDSON 2A

Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Total Votes 376
YES 123
NO 253
TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN 2A
Total
Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Total Votes 1523
YES 1020
NO 503
CITY OF LONGMONT 2A
Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Total Votes 5
YES 3
NO 2
CITY OF LONGMONT 2B
Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Total Votes 5
YES 0
NO 5
CITY OF LONGMONT 2A
Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

Total Votes 5

60.29%
39.71%

100.0 %

32.71%
67.29%

100.0 %

66.97%
33.03%

100.0 %

60.00%
40.00%

100.0 %

0.00%
100.00%

100.0 %



YES
NO

TOWN OF MILLIKEN 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF FORT LUPTON 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

TOWN OF BERTHOUD 200

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

THOMPSON SCHOOL DIST R2J 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIST RE-11J 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

N

Total

754

369
385

Total

1795

1280
515

Total

~ArO AL

Total

212

142
70

Total

261

40.00%
60.00%

100.0 %

48.94%
51.06%

100.0 %

71.31%
28.69%

100.0 %

0.00%
100.00%

100.0 %

66.98%
33.02%

100.0 %



YES
NO

BRIGHTON SCHOOL DIST 27J 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

BRIGHTON SCHOOL DIST 27J 3B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

AULT FIRE DISTRICT 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

BERTHOUD FIRE DISTRICT 4A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

BERTHOUD FIRE DISTRICT 4B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES

124
137

Total

261

124
137

Total

262

113
149

Total

1286

715
571

Total

419

259
160

Total

412
202

47.51%
52.49%

100.0 %

47.51%
52.49%

100.0 %

43.13%
56.87%

100.0 %

55.60%
44.40%

100.0 %

61.81%
38.19%

100.0 %

49.03%



NO

BERTHOUD FIRE DISTRICT 4C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

EATON FIRE DISTRICT 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CARBON VALLEY PRK & REC 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

TRI-AREA SANITATION DISTRICT 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

TRI-AREA SANITATION DISTRICT 5B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

210

Total

410

260
150

Total

2245

1451
794

Total

2979

1202
1777

Total

1203

546
657

Total

1186

385
801

50.97%

100.0 %

63.41%
36.59%

100.0 %

64.63%
35.37%

100.0 %

40.35%
59.65%

100.0 %

45.39%
54.61%

100.0 %

32.46%
67.54%



WIN/SEV FIRE DISTRICT 4A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

WIGGINS FIRE DISTRICT 4A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Total
12
12

5683

3716
1967

Total

40

29
11

100.0 %

65.39%
34.61%

100.0 %

72.50%
27.50%



