## Election Summary Report GENERAL ELECTION 2000 WELD COUNTY, COLORADO For EEDERAL OFFICES, All Coun

02/01/07 10:54:04

## Summary For FEDERAL OFFICES, All Counters, All Races

Registered Voters 80041 - Cards Cast 65317 81.60%

Num. Report Precinct 90 - Num. Reporting 90 100.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		90	
Precincts Reporting		90	100.0 %
Total Votes		64541	
BUSH & CHENEY	REP	37409	57.96%
GORE & LIEBERMAN	DEM	23436	36.31%
BROWNE & OLIVIER	LIB	422	0.65%
HAGELIN & GOLDHABER	NLP	73	0.11%
NADER & LADUKE	GRN	2438	3.78%
PHILLIPS & FRAZIER	ACP	91	0.14%
BUCHANAN & FOSTER	FRE	596	0.92%
DODGE & WATKINS	PRP	8	0.01%
HARRIS & TROWE	SWC	7	0.01%
MCREYNOLDS & HOLLIS	SPU	61	0.09%

US REPRESENTATIVE			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		90	
Precincts Reporting		90	100.0 %
Total Votes		57158	
BOB SCHAFFER	REP	46076	80.61%
DAN SEWELL WARD	NLP	4220	7.38%
KORDON L BAKER	LIB	3958	6.92%
LESLIE J HANKS	ACP	2547	4.46%
Write-in Votes		357	0.62%

SECRETARY OF STATE			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		90	
Precincts Reporting		90	100.0 %
Total Votes		60087	
DONETTA DAVIDSON	REP	36773	61.20%

ANTHONY MARTINEZ	DEM	19344	32.19%
CLYDE J HARKINS	ACP	816	1.36%
CHERYL A BECKETT	NLP	1032	1.72%
JOHANNA C FALLIS	LIB	1251	2.08%
PATRICIA BAKER	REF	871	1.45%

STATE BRD OF ED AT LARGE			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		90	
Precincts Reporting		90	100.0 %
Total Votes		59933	
BEN L ALEXANDER	REP	32169	53.67%
JARED POLIS	DEM	25962	43.32%
THOMAS D GROOVER	NLP	1802	3.01%

STATE BRD OF ED 4TH CONGRESS DIS	ST
	Total
Number of Precincts	90
Precincts Reporting	90 100.0 %
Total Votes	59352
CLAIR B ORR	REP 38468 64.81%
YOLANDA SANDOVAL	DEM 20884 35.19%

CU REGENT AT LARGE			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		90	
Precincts Reporting		90	100.0 %
Total Votes		53105	
PETE STEINHAUER	REP	34063	64.14%
BURKE BEU	DEM	19042	35.86%

STATE REP DIST 31			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		9	
Precincts Reporting		9	100.0 %
Total Votes		5673	
PAM RHODES	REP	2916	51.40%
PAUL ZIMMERMAN	DEM	2582	45.51%
W EARL ALLEN	LIB	175	3.08%

## STATE REP DIST 48

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes		Total 38 38 29738	100.0 %
WH BILL WEBSTER	REP	24960	83.93%
ANTHONY BARBOUR	LIB	4778	16.07%

STATE REP DIST 49			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		15	
Precincts Reporting		15	100.0 %
Total Votes		8019	
STEVE JOHNSON	REP	6750	84.18%
ROBERT J BROOKS	LIB	1269	15.82%

STATE REP DIST 50			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		28	
Precincts Reporting		28	100.0 %
Total Votes		12774	
TAMBOR WILLIAMS	REP	9566	74.89%
RUSS J HADDAD	LIB	3208	25.11%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY DIST 19				
		Total		
Number of Precincts		90		
Precincts Reporting		90	100.0 %	
Total Votes		42820		
AM AL DOMINGUEZ	REP	42820	100.00%	

COLO SUPREME CRT JUSTICE M B	ENDER	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90 100	.0 %
Total Votes	50539	
YES	35758 70.	75%
NO	14781 29.	25%

COLO SUPREME CRT JUSTICE A MARTINEZ		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	

COLO SUPREME CRT JUSTICE M M	<b>IULLARKEY</b>	
Total		
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90 100.0 %	
Total Votes	50241	
YES	35428 70.52%	
NO	14813 29.48%	

COLO SUPREME CRT JUSTICE N RICE		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	50070	
YES	35695	71.29%
NO	14375	28.71%

CRT OF APPEALS JUDGE S ROTHE	CNBERG			
	Total	Total		
Number of Precincts	90			
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %		
Total Votes	49965			
YES	35671	71.39%		
NO	14294	28.61%		

CRT OF APPEALS JUDGE E RULAND		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	49548	
YES	34709	70.05%
NO	14839	29.95%

CRT OF APPEALS JUDGE J VOGT		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %

Total Votes	49682
YES	34871 70.19%
NO	14811 29.81%

WELD COUNTY JUDGE G GUTIER	REZ		
	Total		
Number of Precincts	90		
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %	
Total Votes	50737		
YES	35626	70.22%	
NO	15111	29.78%	

WELD COUNTY JUDGE C HALLER		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	50508	
YES	36386	72.04%
NO	14122	27.96%

COUNTY COMM AT LARGE			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		90	
Precincts Reporting		90	100.0 %
Total Votes		45771	
WILLIAM H JERKE	REP	45771	100.00%

<b>COUNTY COMM DIST 1</b>			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		31	
Precincts Reporting		31	100.0 %
Total Votes		12536	
DAVE LONG	REP	12536	100.00%

COUNTY COMM DIST 3			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		28	
Precincts Reporting		28	100.0 %
Total Votes		14005	
ROB MASDEN	REP	9918	70.82%

BRUCE LEE ECKHART	REF	4087	29.18%
COUNTY COUNCIL AT LARGE			
COUNTY COUNCIL MT LINGL		Total	
Number of Precincts		90	
Precincts Reporting		90	100.0 %
Total Votes		40420	100.0 70
MITCHELL L MARTIN		40420	100.00%
COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 1			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		31	
Precincts Reporting		31	100.0 %
Total Votes		11731	
IOYCE E SMOCK		11731	100.00%
COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 2			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		31	
Precincts Reporting		31	100.0 %
Total Votes		17845	
DOUGLAS J RADEMACHER		17845	100.00%
COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 3			
COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 5		Total	
Number of Precincts		28	
Precincts Reporting		28	100.0 %
Total Votes		11572	
JODENE JODY MALONE		11572	100.00%
CITY OF FT LUPTON WARD 1 COU	INCIL MEM	RER	
		To	tal
Number of Precincts			1
Precincts Reporting			1 100.0 %
Total Votes		4	-23
SHANNON CRESPIN		2	40 56.74%
MARTY W GRAJEDA		1	83 43.26%
TOWN OF SEVERANCE BRD OF TI	RUSTEES		

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	1 1 100.0 % 148
MANUELITO GOOD WIND	89 60.14%
MELVIN SCHLOTTHAURER	59 39.86%

CITY OF DACONO MAYOR		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	801	
WADE CARLSON	464	57.93%
MARY GAVIN	337	42.07%

CITY OF DACONO COUNCILMEMBE	R	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	1326	
SANDRA S SHAW	340	25.64%
JANIE JORDAN	260	19.61%
RONALD KOGER	365	27.53%
PAUL NUTTING	361	27.22%

AMENDMENT 20		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	63948	
YES	28415	44.43%
NO	35533	55.57%

AMENDMENT 21		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	63420	
YES	19988	31.52%
NO	43432	68.48%

## **AMENDMENT 22**

	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	64027	
YES	39790	62.15%
NO	24237	37.85%
AMENDMENT 23		
AMENDMENT 25	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	63049	
YES	30238	47.96%
NO	32811	52.04%
AMENDMENT 24		
AMENDIMENT 24	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	63825	
YES	13656	21.40%
NO	50169	78.60%
AMENDMENT 25		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	63165	
YES	27336	43.28%
NO	35829	56.72%
REFERENDUM A		
THE BRIDE CAN IT	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	58204	
YES	29150	50.08%
		40.000/
NO	29054	49.92%
	29054	49.92%

Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	54201	
YES	29189	53.85%
NO	25012	46.15%
REFERENDUM C	Total	
Name to a set Danage and a	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	100.0.0/
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	55787	
YES	22739	40.76%
NO	33048	59.24%
REFERENDUM D		
MEI EMENDONI D	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
	90 90	100.0.0/
Precincts Reporting		100.0 %
Total Votes	56786	1
YES	37284	65.66%
NO	19502	34.34%
REFERENDUM E		
REFERENDOM E	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	61591	100.0 70
		-1
YES	32637	52.99%
NO	28954	47.01%
REFERENDUM F		
· - <del></del>	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	
Precincts Reporting	90	100.0 %
Total Votes	60055	100.0 /0
		<b></b>
YES	22371	37.25%
NO	37684	62.75%
WELD COUNTY 1A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	90	

Precincts Reporting Total Votes	90 61227	100.0 %
YES	20611	33.66%
NO	40616	66.34%

CITY OF BRIGHTON 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	69	
YES	51	73.91%
NO	18	26.09%

CITY OF EVANS 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0 %
Total Votes	2461	
YES	986	40.07%
NO	1475	59.93%

CITY OF GREELEY 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	42	
Precincts Reporting	42	100.0 %
Total Votes	25450	
YES	9488	37.28%
NO	15962	62.72%

CITY OF GREELEY 2B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	42	
Precincts Reporting	42	100.0 %
Total Votes	23990	
YES	18326	76.39%
NO	5664	23.61%

CITY OF GREELEY 2C		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	42	
Precincts Reporting	42	100.0 %

Total Votes	24956	
YES	15046	60.29%
NO	9910	39.71%

TOWN OF HUDSON 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Total Votes	376	
YES	123	32.71%
NO	253	67.29%

TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	1523	
YES	1020	66.97%
NO	503	33.03%

CITY OF LONGMONT 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Total Votes	5	
YES	3	60.00%
NO	2	40.00%

CITY OF LONGMONT 2B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Total Votes	5	
YES	0	0.00%
NO	5	100.00%

CITY OF LONGMONT 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Total Votes	5	

YES	2 40.00%	
NO	3 60.00%	

TOWN OF MILLIKEN 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	754	
YES	369	48.94%
NO	385	51.06%

CITY OF FORT LUPTON 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0 %
Total Votes	1795	
YES	1280	71.31%
NO	515	28.69%

TOWN OF BERTHOUD 200		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Total Votes	4	
YES	0	0.00%
NO	4	100.00%

THOMPSON SCHOOL DIST R2J 3A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	212	
YES	142	66.98%
NO	70	33.02%

PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIST RE-11J 3A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	261	

YES	124 47.51%
NO	137 52.49%

BRIGHTON SCHOOL DIST 27J 3A			
Tot		ıl	
Number of Precincts	2		
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %	
Total Votes	261		
YES	124	47.51%	
NO	137	52.49%	

BRIGHTON SCHOOL DIST 27J 3B		
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	262	
YES	113	43.13%
NO	149	56.87%

AULT FIRE DISTRICT 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Total Votes	1286	
YES	715	55.60%
NO	571	44.40%

BERTHOUD FIRE DISTRICT 4A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	419	
YES	259	61.81%
NO	160	38.19%

BERTHOUD FIRE DISTRICT 4B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	412	
YES	202	49.03%

NO	210	50.97%
BERTHOUD FIRE DISTRICT 4C	T . 1	
N. 1. CD.	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	100 0 0/
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	410	
YES	260	63.41%
NO	150	36.59%
EATON FIRE DISTRICT 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	7	
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0 %
Total Votes	2245	
YES	1451	64.63%
NO	794	35.37%
CARBON VALLEY PRK & REC 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	7	
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0 %
Total Votes	2979	
YES	1202	40.35%
NO	1777	59.65%
TRI-AREA SANITATION DISTRICT 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0 %
Total Votes	1203	
YES	546	45.39%
NO	657	54.61%
		23170
TRI-AREA SANITATION DISTRICT 5B		
	Total	
NI 1 CD :	3	
Number of Precincts		100.0 %
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0 /0
		100.0 /
Precincts Reporting	3	32.46%

WIN/SEV FIRE DISTRICT 4A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	12	
Precincts Reporting	12	100.0 %
Total Votes	5683	
YES	3716	65.39%
NO	1967	34.61%

WIGGINS FIRE DISTRICT 4A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	40	
YES	29	72.50%
NO	11	27.50%